## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2526031369IW File No:IW-14011(20)/11/2024 (E- 1093040) Date: 24/04/2025

From:- JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (South), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer-II, Canals Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Anti-erosion work to fill up scour hole along left bank of river Hooghly adjacent to Roypur Jetty for a length of 650 M within Block-Budge Budge-II, P.S.-Nodakhali, Dist.-South 24 Pgs.(IW/CSDS-011/2526),Project ID:- IW252632940S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Anti-erosion work to fill up scour hole along left bank of river Hooghly adjacent to Roypur Jetty for a length of 650 M within Block-Budge Budge-II, P.S.-Nodakhali, Dist.-South 24 Pgs.(IW/CSDS-011/2526), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:	Anti-erosion work to fill up scour hole along left bank of river Hooghly adjacent to Roypur Jetty for a length of 650 M within Block-Budge Budge-II, P.SNodakhali, DistSouth 24 Pgs.(IW/CSDS-011/2526)		
Project ID:	IW252632940S000		
Address :	Along left bank of river Hooghly adjacent to Roypur Jetty for a length of 650 M within Block- Budge Budge-II, P.SNodakhali, DistSouth 24 Pgs.		

Administrative Approval: Rs 156165181(Fifteen Crore Sixty One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty One Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2025-26	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	30000000
2	2026-27	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	60000000
3	2027-28	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	66165181
Total					

## **Conditions Description**

a) All the Post Work should be drawn on ADCP survey (tagged with RTK or alike covering the full width of the bank top) drawn on a suitable scale.

b) There should have at least one Geo referenced Photo at the start & end of proposed stretch of work in addition to that at intermediate locations.

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCE DEPARTMENT of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2526093720FDGRF Dated 22/04/2025.

Juta 14125

JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Date: 24/04/2025

Memo No: GO2526031369IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The ACS/ Principal Secretary / Secretary-Irrigation & Waterways Department

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit-I/II)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-Irrigation & Waterways Department

The Finance Department-Group F

100th 14125

JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department